Reva Irene Rumph

Occupant Name: Reva Irene Rumph

Location: Section 1, Lot 19

Date of Birth: 5/15/1917

Date of Death: 7/30/2007

Date of Burial: 8/2/2007

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Russell & Reva Rumph

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:





Reva Irene Rumph

May 15, 1917 - July 30, 2007

Reva Irene Rumph, 90, Brownstown, died at 11:50 a.m. Monday, July 30, 2007, at Hoosier Christian Village, Brownstown.

Mrs. Rumph was a member of Brownstown Christian Church. She retired after more than 40 years from the Jackson County Treasurer's office. She was a member of the Order of Eastern Star 264 in Brownstown for 58 years and was a member of Daughters of the American Revolution. Fort Wallonia Chapter, of the which she served as treasurer, regent and state credential chairman.

dential chairman:

Born May 15, 1917, in
Brownstown, she was a
daughter of Dallas C. Spray.
Sr. and Zella Mae Cross,
both of whom preceded her
in death. On June 7, 1935, in
Brownstown, she married
Russell Rumph, who pre-

ceded her in death July 12,

Survivors include a sister, Juanita J. VonDielingen, Seymour, and several pieces and nephews.

She was preceded in death by three brothers, Dallas C. Spray Jr., Harry C. Spray Sr. and Roscoe V. Spray.

Rick Grant and Paul Huddleston will conduct funeral services at 10 a.m. Thursday at Spurgeon Funeral Home Brownstown Burial will take place at Fairview Cemetery, Brownstown:

Friends may call from 4 p.m. to 8 p.m. Wednesday and from 9 a.m. until time of service Thursday at the funeral home

Memorials may be given to Hoosier Christian Village Auxiliary.

www.spurgeonfn.com